TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM342009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING, LLC		02/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXEON REFINING LLC	
Street Address:	2338 North Loop 1604 West	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493894	FLEXGARD
Registration Number:	2299406	SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE BY THE MILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2109787790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-978-7700

Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Daniel D. Chapman, Jackson Walker LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131269.00001 DDC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel D. Chapman
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel D. Chapman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0943 source=NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0944

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING, LLC" TO "AXEON REFINING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

4448858 8100

140247210

DATE: 02-26-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1165467

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0945

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations ivered 04:07 PM 02/26/2014 TLED 04:00 PM 02/26/2014 RV 140247210 - 4448858 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING, LLC

February <u>26, 2014</u>

The undersigned, an authorized person of NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

- The name of the limited liability company is NuStar Asphalt Refining, 1. LLC.
- Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, dated October 30, 2007, is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company continued hereby is Axeon Refining LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Ccrtificate of Amendment as of this 26 day of February, 2014.

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 05/20/2015